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NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION 
 

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF FLAGSTAFF UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 OF  

COCONINO COUNTY, ARIZONA: 

 

A special election will be held in Flagstaff Unified School District No. 1 of Coconino County, Arizona, on 

November 4, 2014, at the following polling places: 

 
Precinct 

No. 

 

Precinct 

 

Precinct Polling Place 

 

Polling Place Location 

1 Flagstaff 1 Grace Fellowship Church 520 N Switzer Canyon Rd 

2 Flagstaff 2 Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran Church 1601 N San Francisco St 

3 Flagstaff 3 Federated Community Church 400 W Aspen Ave 

4 Flagstaff 4 Flagstaff High School 400 W Elm 

5 Flagstaff 5 The Peaks Senior Living Community 3150 Winding Brook Rd 

6 Flagstaff 6 DoubleTree by Hilton 1175 W Route 66 

7 Flagstaff 7 Northland Christian Assembly Church 1715 W University Ave 

8 Flagstaff 8 East Side Public Library 3000 N 4th St Suite 5 

9 Flagstaff 9 Days Inn Motel 1000 W Route 66 

10 Flagstaff 10 NAU University Union NAU Campus 

11 Flagstaff 11 Northern AZ Church of Christ Church 2203 N East St 

12 Flagstaff 12 Guadalupe Church  224 S Kendrick St 

13 Flagstaff 13 NAU University Union NAU Campus 

14 Flagstaff 14 Murdoch Community Center 203 E Brannen Ave 

15 Flagstaff 15 Coconino County Health & Community Services Bldg 2625 N King St 

16 Flagstaff 16 Breath of Life Church 3500 N Fourth St 

17 Flagstaff 17 Family Resource Center 4000 N Cummings St 

18 Flagstaff 18 Living Christ Lutheran Church 6401 N Hwy 89 

19 Flagstaff 19 Christ's Church of Flagstaff 3475 E Soliere Ave 

20 Flagstaff 20 NAU University Union NAU Campus 

21 Flagstaff 21 DeMiguel School 3500 S Gillenwater 

22 Flagstaff 22 Bethel Community Church 3926 S Walapai Dr 

23 Flagstaff 23 Coconino Community College 2800 S Lonetree Rd 

24 Flagstaff 24 Country Club Terrace Apartment Homes  5404 E Cortland Blvd 

25 Flagstaff 25 Knoles Elementary School 4005 E Butler Ave 

26 Flagstaff 26 Living Christ Lutheran Church 6401 N Hwy 89 

40 Bellemont  Camp Navajo Military Base 1 Hughes Ave  

41 Blue Ridge  Blue Ridge Community Church 856 Coconino Loop 

43 Cameron Cameron Senior Center Cameron 

50 Doney Park Calvary Bible Church 6555 Townsend Winona Rd 

51 Schultz Summit Fire Station #33: Hwy 89 & E Firehouse Ln 6050 E Firehouse Ln 

52 
Timberline 

Fernwood 
Summit Fire Station #33: Hwy 89 & E Firehouse Ln 6050 E Firehouse Ln 

55 
Fort Valley 

East 
Snowbowl Lodge 6355 N Hwy 180  

56 
Fort Valley 

West 
Snowbowl Lodge 6355 N Hwy 180  

62 
Pumphouse 

Wash 
Highlands Mountainaire Fire Station 3350 Old Munds Park Hwy 

63 Mormon Lake Bethel Community Church 3926 S Walapai Dr 

69 Leupp Leupp Chapter House Leupp 

79 Parks Maine Consolidated School 10 N Spring Valley Rd 
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Precinct 

No. 

 

Precinct 

 

Precinct Polling Place 

 

Polling Place Location 

80 Pinewood Pinewood Fire Station 475 E Pinewood Blvd 

82 Sedona North Wayside Chapel Community Church 401 N Hwy 89A 

84 Ranches DoubleTree by Hilton 1175 W Route 66 

85 Sunset Crater Cromer Elementary School 7150 Silver Saddle Rd 

86 Mountain View Calvary Bible Church 6555 Townsend Winona Rd 

88 Tolani Lake Tolani Lake Chapter House Tolani Lake 

92 Winona Summit Fire Station #31 6425 N Cosnino Rd 

 

The polls will open at 6:00 a.m. and close at 7:00 p.m.  The purpose of the election is to permit the qualified 

electors of the District to vote on authorizing the District to adopt a General Maintenance and Operation Budget 

which includes an amount that exceeds the revenue control limit specified by statute by 15% for the 2015-2016 

fiscal year and for six subsequent years (subject to certain reductions provided by statute in years six and seven).  

The proposed budget override is a continuation of the District's current budget override which is scheduled to 

phase down in fiscal years 2015-2016 and 2016-2017.  The proposed override budget will exceed the District's 

2015-2016 alternate budget by an amount of approximately $2,369,881.  The total budget override amount for 

the first year of the new override is estimated to be $7,450,000 and would be funded in that year by an estimated 

tax rate of $0.7155, which is approximately equal to the current tax rate for the existing override.  In future years 

the amount of the increase will be provided by law.  

 

Any qualified elector is eligible for early voting.  Early voting materials may be obtained by contacting the 

Coconino County Elections Department, 110 East Cherry, Flagstaff, Arizona  86001, (928) 679-7889.  For more 

information about the foregoing, please review A.R.S. §§ 15-481 and 15-482, or contact the Director of Budget 

and Finance, Flagstaff Unified School District at (928)  527-6062. 
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AVISO DE ELECCIÓN ESPECIAL 
 

A LOS ELECTORES CALIFICADOS DEL DISTRITO ESCOLAR UNIFICADO NÚMERO 1 DE 

FLAGSTAFF DEL CONDADO DE COCONINO, ARIZONA: 

 

Se celebrará una elección especial en el Distrito Escolar Unificado Número 1 de Flagstaff del Condado de 

Coconino, Arizona, el 4 de noviembre de 2014, en los centros de votación siguientes: 

 
Número 

de 

recinto Recinto Centro de Votación del Recinto  Dirección de Centro de Votación 

1 Flagstaff 1 Iglesia de Hermanamiento Gracia 520 N Switzer Canyon Rd 

2 Flagstaff 2 Iglesia Luterana Pastor de las Colinas  1601 N San Francisco St 

3 Flagstaff 3 Iglesia de la Comunidad Federada 400 W Aspen Ave 

4 Flagstaff 4 Escuela Secundaria Flagstaff 400 W Elm 

5 Flagstaff 5 Comunidad de Vivienda de Edad Avanzada Peaks 3150 Winding Brook Rd 

6 Flagstaff 6 DoubleTree por Hilton 1175 W Route 66 

7 Flagstaff 7 Iglesia de Asamblea Cristiana Northland 1715 W University Ave 

8 Flagstaff 8 Biblioteca Pública del Lado Este 3000 N 4th St Suite 5 

9 Flagstaff 9 Days Inn Motel 1000 W Route 66 

10 Flagstaff 10 Universidad NAU Union NAU Campus 

11 Flagstaff 11 Capilla de la Iglesia de Cristo Arizona del Norte 2203 N East St 

12 Flagstaff 12 Iglesia Guadalupe  224 S Kendrick St 

13 Flagstaff 13 Universidad NAU Union NAU Campus 

14 Flagstaff 14 Centro de la Comunidad Murdoch 203 E Brannen Ave 

15 Flagstaff 15 
Edificio de Salud y Servicios Comunitarios del Condado 

de Coconino 
2625 N King St 

16 Flagstaff 16 Iglesia Aliento de Vida 3500 N Fourth St 

17 Flagstaff 17 Centro de Recurso Familiar 4000 N Cummings St 

18 Flagstaff 18 Iglesia Luterana Cristo Viviente 6401 N Hwy 89 

19 Flagstaff 19 Iglesia de Cristo de Flagstaff  3475 E Soliere Ave 

20 Flagstaff 20 Universidad NAU Union NAU Campus 

21 Flagstaff 21 Escuela DeMiguel  3500 S Gillenwater 

22 Flagstaff 22 Iglesia de la Comunidad Bethel 3926 S Walapai Dr 

23 Flagstaff 23 Colegio Comunitario de Coconino 2800 S Lonetree Rd 

24 Flagstaff 24 Hogares Apartamento Country Club Terrace 5404 E Cortland Blvd 

25 Flagstaff 25 Escuela Primaria Knoles 4005 E Butler Ave 

26 Flagstaff 26 Iglesia Luterana Cristo Viviente 6401 N Hwy 89 

40 Bellemont  Base Militar Campo Navajo 1 Hughes Ave  

41 Blue Ridge  Iglesia de la Comunidad Blue Ridge  856 Coconino Loop 

43 Cameron Centro de Edad Avanzada Cameron Cameron 

50 Doney Park Iglesia Bíblica Calvario 6555 Townsend Winona Rd 

51 Schultz 
Estación de Bomberos Summit #33: Hwy 89 & E 

Firehouse Ln 
6050 E Firehouse Ln 

52 
Timberline 

Fernwood 
Estación de Bomberos #33: Hwy 89 & E Firehouse Ln 6050 E Firehouse Ln 

55 
Fort Valley 

East 
Cabaña Snowbowl  6355 N Hwy 180  

56 
Fort Valley 

West 
Cabaña Snowbowl  6355 N Hwy 180  

62 
Pumphouse 

Wash 
Estación de Bomberos Highlands Mountainaire  3350 Old Munds Park Hwy 
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Número 

de 

recinto Recinto Centro de Votación del Recinto  Dirección de Centro de Votación 

63 Mormon Lake Iglesia de la Comunidad Bethel 3926 S Walapai Dr 

69 Leupp Sala de Reunión Leupp  Leupp 

79 Parks Escuela Combinada Maine  10 N Spring Valley Rd 

80 Pinewood Estación de Bomberos Pinewood  475 E Pinewood Blvd 

82 Sedona North Iglesia de la Comunidad Capilla Wayside  401 N Hwy 89A 

84 Ranches DoubleTree por Hilton 1175 W Route 66 

85 Sunset Crater Escuela Primaria Cromer  7150 Silver Saddle Rd 

86 Mountain View Iglesia Bíblica Calvario 6555 Townsend Winona Rd 

88 Tolani Lake Sala de Reunión Tolani Lake Tolani Lake 

92 Winona Estación de Bomberos Summit #31 6425 N Cosnino Rd 

 

Los centros de votación abrirán a las 6:00 a.m. y cerrarán a las 7:00 p.m.  El propósito de la elección es 

permitirles a los electores calificados del Distrito votar por autorizar al Distrito adoptar un Presupuesto General 

de Mantenimiento y Manejo que incluye una cantidad que exceda el límite de control de ingresos especificado 

por estatuto por 15% para el año económico 2015-2016 y por los seis años subsiguientes (sujeta a ciertas 

reducciones proveídas por estatuto en los años seis y siete).  El sobrepaso del presupuesto propuesto es una 

continuación del sobrepaso del presupuesto actual del Distrito lo cual está programado reducirse en años 

económicos 2015-2016 y 2016-2017.  El presupuesto propuesto del sobrepaso excederá el presupuesto alterno 

del Distrito para 2015-2016 por una cantidad de aproximadamente $2,369,881.  La cantidad total del sobrepaso 

del presupuesto para el primer año del sobrepaso nuevo se estima ser $7,450,000 y sería financiada en ese año 

por una tasa de impuestos estimada de $0.7155, lo cual es aproximadamente igual a la tasa de impuestos actual 

para el sobrepaso existente.  En años futuros la cantidad del aumento será proveída por ley.   

 

Cualquier elector calificado puede votar temprano.  Los materiales de la votación temprana se pueden obtener por 

comunicarse con Coconino County Elections Department, 110 East Cherry, Flagstaff, Arizona  86001, (928) 679-

7889.  Para más información sobre el anterior, favor de revisar A.R.S. §§ 15-481 y 15-482, o comunicarse con el  

Director de Presupuesto y Finanzas, Distrito Escolar Unificado de Flagstaff a (928)  527-6062. 

 


